
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)sS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on May 29,2012 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated May 29, 2012 in Docket No. 12-0089 (Ameren Illinois Company 

d/b/a Ameren Illinois) was served electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th 
day of May A.D. 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ELIZABETH A. ROLANDO 
NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT. OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION liXPIRES ".6-201& 



·Service List - 12-0089 

Edward C. Fitzhenry & Matthew Tomc 
Ameren Illinois Company 

d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 • 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 

Jackie K. Voiles 
Ameren illinois Company 

d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, I L 62701-1117 • 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 

Albert D. Sturtevant, Rebecca L. Segal, 
Anne M. Zehr & Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 

Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1822 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto: ratcliffe@wh itt-stu rtevant. com 

Mark A. Whitt, Christopher T. Kennedy 
& Melissa Thompson 

Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
PNC Plaza, 20th FI. 
155 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 • 
mailto:whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 
Christie Redd Hicks, Chris Thomas 
& Orijit Ghoshal 

Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 • 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:crhicks@citizensutiiityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 

• Active Parties 

Susan L. Satter, Janice Dale, 
Cathy Yu & Karen Lusson 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 
11th Floor 
100 W. Randolph 
Chicago, I L 60601 • 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us 
mailto: klusson@atg.state.il.us 

John B. Coffman 
Atty. for AARP 
John B. Coffman, LLC 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 • 
mailto:john@johncoffman.net 

Scott Musser 
AARP Illinois 
300 W. Edwards St., 3rd FI. 
Springfield, I L 62704 • 
mailto:smusser@aarp.org 

Kathleen Crossett 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto: kcrossett@atg.state.il.us 

Scott Struck, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
mailto:sstruck@icc.illinois.gov 

Matthew L. Harvey, Michael Lannon, 
& Nicole Luckey 

Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 • 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:nluckey@icc.illinois.gov 

James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 * 
mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
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